BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BAC Resolution Declaring Lowest Complying and Responsive Bid and Recommending Approval

RESOLUTION NO. 260182
Series of 2020

WHEREAS, the PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF BOHOL caused the advertisement and posting of
Invitation to Bid in the Newspaper, PHILGEPS Website, Provincial Government Website and at three (3)
conspicuous places in the premises of the Provincial Capitol Complex, Tagbilaran City of the hereunder project:

Name of Project /PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS DRUGS, MEDICINES AND
SYRINGES °

Project Reference No. ~ A-20-0083

PMOQ/End User .~ GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

PMO/ABC P 1,032,143.00

WHEREAS, during the opening of bids on March 18, 2020-the following BYRO PHARM/},and
PHARMACEUTICA FILIPINA DE VISAYASydrop its bid proposal for the said procurement;

WHEREAS, after the opening of bids, the following are the result of the bid proposals of the bidders to

wit:
Name of Bidder Approved Budget for the Bid amount Variance from the
Contract (ABC) ABC
BYRO PHARMA P1,032,143.00 - P 740,338.44 . P291,804.56
PHARMACEUTICA FILIPINA
DE VISAYAS P1,032,143.00 P 548,906.74 P 483,236.26/./

WHEREAS, in the detailed evaluation of bids, BYRO PHARMA for items no. 6, 10, 14, 15; 36 & 42
and PHARMACEUTICA FILIPINA DE VISAYAS for items no. 15,7-9,11-13; 16-35 & 37-41 were declared
as the Lowest Calculated Bid as Read anid was recommended for post qualification; §

WHEREAS, upon the conduct of post qualification by the Technical Working Group, BYRO PHARMA -
and PHARMACEUTICA FILIPINA DE VISAYAS met the required legal, technical and financial requirements
for the said project;

WHEREAS, upon recommendation by the Technical Working Group and verification, validation and
ascertaining of all statements made and documents submitted by BYRO PHARMA for items no. §, 10; 14, 15,
“36 & 42 and PHARMACEUTICA FILIPINA DE VISAYAS for items no. 1-5, 7-9, 11-13, 18-35-& 37-41the
bidders declared as the LOWEST CALCULATED BIDysuccessfully passed the Post Qualification process, thus
the Committee now considered its bid as the LOWEST COMPLYING and RESPONSIVE BID for the said

project,;

NOW THEREFORE, We the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is
hereby RESOLVED:

a) To declare BYRO PHARMA the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid for items no. 6;10;

A4, A5, 36°& 42 in the amount of P 118,027.20 and PHARMACEUTICA FILIPINA DE

_ VISAYAS was declared as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid for items no. 4:5,7-9,

1113, 16<35 & 37-4%in the amount of P 425,139.62-for the PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS
DRUGS; MEDICINESAND SYRINGES under Project Reference No. A-20-0083)'/



